PROGRAMMABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR            LP431
Feb. 2019 – R1.1                                           - 1 -                                                         HTC
FEATURES
 Programmable Output Voltage to 36V
 Extended Cathode Current Range 80uA to 100mA
 Low(Typ. 0.08Ω) Dynamic Output Impedance
 Adjustable Output Voltage
 Fast Turn-on Response

Cathode Current IKA 0.08 100 mA
Operating Temperature range TA -40 85 ℃
ORDERING INFORMATION
VREF PACKAGE TOLERANCE ORDER NO. SUPPLIED AS STATUS
2.5V SOT-23-3L
0.5% LP431GCSF Reel Active
1% LP431GASF Reel Active
Package Type SF : SOT-23-3L
Tolerance
C : 0.5%
A : 1%
Green Mode
G : Halogen Free
Blank : Pb Free
Root Name
Product Code
LP 431
PROGRAMMABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR            LP431
Feb. 2019 – R1.1                                           - 3 -                                                         HTC
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-23-3L
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO.
SOT-23-3L PKG
NAME FUNCTION
1 Reference Reference Voltage
2 Anode Ground
3 Cathode Input Supply Voltage
PROGRAMMABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR            LP431
Feb. 2019 – R1.1                                           - 4 -                                                         HTC
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TA=25℃, unless otherwise specified)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL TEST CONDITION MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Reference Input Voltage VREF
VKA=VREF,
IK=1mA
LP431GC 2.487 2.500 2.512
V
LP431GA 2.475 2.500 2.525
Deviation of
Reference Input Voltage (Note 1)
ΔVREF/ΔTA
VKA=VREF, IK=1mA,